Datasheet
Thin Film Platinum RTDs
HEL-700 Series
2 sensing.honeywell.com
Thin Film Platinum RTDs
The HEL-700 Series Thin Film Platinum RTDs (Resistance Temperature Detectors) are designed to monitor or control critical
temperatures in industrial applications. They provide a linear change in resistance versus temperature, combining high
linearity, stability, accuracy, and wide temperature range in a small, fast-response package.

Thin Film Platinum RTDs, HEL-700 Series
4 sensing.honeywell.com
Figure 2. nomenclature and Ordering Guide
table 3. accuracy vs temperature
temperature
(°C)
tolerance
Standard trim
(±0.2%)
Optional trim
(±0.1%)
±∆r1
(Ω)
±∆t
(°C)
±∆r1
(Ω)
±∆t
(°C)
-100 2.9 0.8 2.4 0.6
0 2.0 0.5 1.0 0.3
100 2.9 0.8 2.2 0.6
200 5.6 1.6 4.3 1.2
300 8.2 2.4 6.2 1.8
400 11.0 3.2 8.3 2.5
500 12.5 4.0 9.6 3.0
600 15.1 4.8 10.4 3.3
11000 Ω RTD. Divide ∆ by 10 for 100 Ω RTD.
table 4. nISt Calibration
temperature
(°C)
Standard temperature Point
(±∆t (°C))
1 2 3
-100 0.5 0.27 0.15
0 0.03 0.03 0.03
100 0.4 0.11 0.07
200 0.8 0.02 0.08
300 1.2 0.33 6.2
400 1.6 0.5 8.3
500 2.0 0.8 9.6
600 2.6 1.2 10.4
1NIST-traceable	calibration	provides	resistance	readings	at	1,	2	or	3
standard temperature points to yield a resistance versus temperature
curve with 10x better accuracy.
HEL-
Product Series
C1
NIST Calibration Report
705 TFE Teflon®, 28 gauge;
1000 Ω: 2-wire, 100 Ω: 2-wire
Leadwire Insulation Material,
 Gauge and Number
705-
HEL-700 Series
Thin Film RTDs Product Nomenclature
For example, a HEL-705-U-0-12-C1 part number defines an HEL-700 Series Thin Film RTD with two, 28 gauge TFE Teflon® insulted leadwires, an alpha of
1000 Ω: 0.00375 Ω/Ω/°C, a standard ±0.2% trim resistance, 12 inch leadwires, and a NIST calibration report at 0 °C.
HEL-700 Series
Thin Film
 Platinum RTDs
1
0
0-
Resistance
Trim
Standard: ±0.2%
Optional: ±0.1%T
U
U-
Resistance and
Alpha
1000 Ω: 0.00375 Ω/Ω/°C 12